



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 06-1H0604

03/19/2025

Project ID: 0624000189

KERN COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 6.7 MILES EAST OF
ROUTE 65 TO 0.4 MILE WEST OF WHITE RIVER ROAD

Contract Code: D

Location: 06-Ker-155-R17.8/39.6

Number of Items: 32

Remove and replace culverts, and cured-in-place pipeliner.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 9 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: -\$49,070.56

Number of Bidders: 7 Engineers Est: \$412,624.00 % Over/Under Est: -11.89%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$363,553.44	VC1900001581	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 3193 ENTERPRISE COURT LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 01017757 Phone (916) 259-1576 Fax (916) 259-2133 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$432,520.00	VC2200001030	AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION INC 7161 CITRUS VALLEY AVE EASTVALE CA 92880	CSLB# 940463 Phone (559) 577-9999 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$462,603.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	\$578,082.00	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2025

Contract Number: 06-1H0604

Page 2

03/19/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	\$622,735.00	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE BAKERSFIELD CA 93308	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (661) 392-6640 Fax (661) 393-9525 CC PREF CLAIMED
6	\$676,207.00	VC0000016927	SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 606 SESPE AVE, STE 101 FILLMORE CA 93015	CSLB# 00597494 Phone (805) 933-9364 CC PREF CLAIMED
7	\$805,900.00	VC1900003135	GENUINE ENGINEERING, INC. 13306 INDIAN BOW CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 01039391 Phone (951) 674-5000 Fax (951) 674-5020 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,411.76	1,411.76
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	588.24	14,706.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,764.71	9,764.71
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	46,323.53	46,323.53
0005	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,411.76	7,411.76
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,294.12	15,294.12
0007	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,352.94	2,352.94
0008	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	588.24	588.24
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	588.24	588.24
0010	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23.0	1,141.60	26,256.80
0011	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	2,941.18	294.12
0012	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	1.0	3,988.69	3,988.69
0013	039555	STRESS REDUCING SLAB	CY	12.0	719.65	8,635.80
0014	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	99.0	208.00	20,592.00
0015	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	41.0	202.68	8,309.88
0016	650026	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	47.0	334.14	15,704.58
0017	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	6.0	915.13	5,490.78
0018	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	2,819.08	5,638.16
0019	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	3.0	5,373.96	16,121.88
0020	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	5,965.55	11,931.10
0021	705210	36" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	12,079.33	12,079.33
0022	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	62.0	102.58	6,359.96
0023	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	200.0	119.67	23,934.00
0024	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	130.0	136.70	17,771.00
0025	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	130.0	431.87	56,143.10

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2025

Contract Number: 06-1H0604

Page 4

03/19/2025

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	34.0	334.68	11,379.12
0027	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	51.0	11.53	588.03
0028	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4.0	29.41	117.64
0029	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	18.0	141.18	2,541.24
0030	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	18.0	29.41	529.38
0031	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	7.0	117.65	823.55
0032	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	120.0	82.35	9,882.00
Bid Amount:						\$363,553.44

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	400.00	10,000.00	100.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	33,750.00	4,000.00	100,000.00
0003	8,200.00	8,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0004	100,000.00	100,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	77,000.00	77,000.00	145,920.00	145,920.00
0005	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
0006	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,375.00	5,375.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0007	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0009	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0010	1,200.00	27,600.00	1,000.00	23,000.00	1,400.00	32,200.00	1,100.00	25,300.00
0011	12,000.00	1,200.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	13,350.00	1,335.00	850.00	85.00
0012	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
0013	1,300.00	15,600.00	700.00	8,400.00	1,060.00	12,720.00	750.00	9,000.00
0014	400.00	39,600.00	657.00	65,043.00	521.00	51,579.00	360.00	35,640.00
0015	580.00	23,780.00	800.00	32,800.00	720.00	29,520.00	525.00	21,525.00
0016	600.00	28,200.00	900.00	42,300.00	652.00	30,644.00	680.00	31,960.00
0017	1,300.00	7,800.00	500.00	3,000.00	539.00	3,234.00	1,600.00	9,600.00
0018	240.00	480.00	400.00	800.00	2,629.00	5,258.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
0019	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,778.00	14,334.00	6,600.00	19,800.00
0020	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00	6,800.00	13,600.00
0021	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,333.00	12,333.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
0022	25.00	1,550.00	100.00	6,200.00	105.00	6,510.00	100.00	6,200.00
0023	45.00	9,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	264.00	52,800.00	100.00	20,000.00
0024	230.00	29,900.00	307.00	39,910.00	259.00	33,670.00	210.00	27,300.00
0025	560.00	72,800.00	780.00	101,400.00	639.00	83,070.00	525.00	68,250.00
0026	220.00	7,480.00	300.00	10,200.00	921.00	31,314.00	950.00	32,300.00
0027	30.00	1,530.00	10.00	510.00	62.00	3,162.00	15.00	765.00
0028	25.00	100.00	100.00	400.00	32.00	128.00	25.00	100.00
0029	175.00	3,150.00	150.00	2,700.00	215.00	3,870.00	200.00	3,600.00
0030	40.00	720.00	30.00	540.00	50.00	900.00	50.00	900.00
0031	90.00	630.00	100.00	700.00	88.00	616.00	70.00	490.00
0032	75.00	9,000.00	60.00	7,200.00	88.00	10,560.00	70.00	8,400.00

Bid Amount:	\$432,520.00	\$462,603.00	\$578,082.00	\$622,735.00
--------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Sixth		Seventh	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	6,903.00	6,903.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0002	850.00	21,250.00	2,500.00	62,500.00
0003	4,800.00	4,800.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
0004	67,375.00	67,375.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
0005	2,640.00	2,640.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
0006	10,974.00	10,974.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	3,540.00	3,540.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
0008	8,280.00	8,280.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0009	4,786.00	4,786.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0010	1,589.00	36,547.00	3,000.00	69,000.00
0011	11,000.00	1,100.00	15,000.00	1,500.00
0012	14,446.00	14,446.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0013	883.00	10,596.00	2,500.00	30,000.00
0014	425.00	42,075.00	600.00	59,400.00
0015	952.00	39,032.00	1,750.00	71,750.00
0016	935.00	43,945.00	1,500.00	70,500.00
0017	1,656.00	9,936.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
0018	4,096.00	8,192.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
0019	7,227.00	21,681.00	3,200.00	9,600.00
0020	8,219.00	16,438.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0021	16,646.00	16,646.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
0022	282.00	17,484.00	250.00	15,500.00
0023	139.00	27,800.00	300.00	60,000.00
0024	452.00	58,760.00	300.00	39,000.00
0025	903.00	117,390.00	700.00	91,000.00
0026	1,221.00	41,514.00	900.00	30,600.00
0027	138.00	7,038.00	100.00	5,100.00
0028	28.00	112.00	45.00	180.00
0029	215.00	3,870.00	400.00	7,200.00
0030	71.00	1,278.00	115.00	2,070.00
0031	77.00	539.00	50.00	350.00
0032	77.00	9,240.00	75.00	9,000.00

Bid Amount: \$676,207.00

\$805,900.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/18/2025

Contract Number: 06-1H0604

Page 7

03/19/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 24 (67%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 25 (66%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CLEAN, INSPECT AND PREPARE CULVERT
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	INSTALLK 18" CIPP LINER

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016927	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	STRIPING
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	STRIPING
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 24 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	ITEM 25 (100%)
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	CLEANING & INSPECTING CULVERTS
	NOR-CAL PIPELINE SERVICES ROSEVILLE CA	935878	18" CURED-IN PLACE PIPELINER
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016927	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 4 (70%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TOTAL BARRICADE SERVICE OXNARD CA	826823	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 10 (32%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	HOT MIX ASPHALT

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000020938	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (53%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEMS 3,5,29,30
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	TRAFFIC CONTROL -PORTION
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEMS 28,31,32

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	AWP SAFETY BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-1H0604
06-KER-155-R17.8/39.6
3/18/2025

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900001581	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1900003135	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 4 (44.2%)
	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CAS
	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL
	FREYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007017	CMS
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CLEAN & INSPECT CIPP
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CIPP

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CLEANING, INSPECTING & PREPARING CULVERT
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 31 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	ITEM 32 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROELECTIVE)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
	CHRISP COMPANY STOCKTON CA	374600	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200001030	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 24 (70%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	ITEM 25 (70%)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CLEAN INSPECT,PREP CULVERT (PARTIAL)
	SANCON TECHNOLOGIES HUNTINGTON BEACH CA	1030053	CURED IN PLACE PIPELINER (PARTIAL)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007071	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007071	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007071	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FRYMAN MANAGEMENT IRVINE CA	1007071	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM